Tuition Fee Schedule

2023/2024 School Year

School Day: 8:45am - 3:30pm



ALL NEW REGISTRATIONS

A non-refundable \$250 application fee must accompany each completed student application form.

When an applicant is offered a place at The Oxford School, a registration deposit of \$800 is required to secure the student's place.

ALL RETURNING STUDENTS

A non-refundable registration deposit of \$800 and a signed tuition agreement is required to secure the student's placement.

*If a student is not re-registered by March 24, 2023 the school cannot guarantee placement for the following academic year.

TUITION FEE SCHEDULE

	EARLY YEARS (PART TIME)		EARLY YEARS	JK - GRADE 8
SCHEDULE - OPTION A	2 days per week	3 days per week	(FULL TIME)	(FULL TIME)
Registration Deposit - Due March 24, 2023	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Balance - Due September 1, 2023	\$3,665.50	\$5,898.85	\$10,364.00	\$9,745.00
TOTAL	\$4,465.50	\$6,698.85	\$11,164.00	\$10,545.00

	EARLY YEARS (PART TIME)		EARLY YEARS	JK - GRADE 8
SCHEDULE - OPTION B	2 days per week	3 days per week	(FULL TIME)	(FULL TIME)
Registration Deposit - Due March 24, 2023	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
1st installment - Due September 1, 2023	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	\$5,272.50
2nd installment - Due February 1, 2024	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	\$4,472.50
TOTAL	\$4,465.50	\$6,698.85	\$11,164.00	\$10,545.00

	EARLY YEARS (PART TIME)		EARLY YEARS	JK - GRADE 8
SCHEDULE - OPTION C	2 days per week	3 days per week	(FULL TIME)	(FULL TIME)
Registration Deposit - Due March 24, 2023	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Monthly installment payments - September 1, 2023 to May 1, 2023	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	\$1,054.50
Final installment - Due June 1, 2023	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	see tuition agreement	\$254.50
TOTAL	\$4,465.50	\$6,698.85	\$11,164.00	\$10,545.00

PLEASE NOTE

- To enroll in the Early Years Program, a child must be 3 years of age be December 31, 2023. The Early Years Program is an unlicensed program that operates at a maximum of five (5) children on a daily basis. This program is only available for families who have children registered at The Oxford School.
- A musical instrument rental fee of between \$50 and \$100 (per year) is required for students in grades five (5) through eight (8).
- Additional fees will be charged for before and after school care, as well as for private music lessons and tutoring.

TUITION FEE SCHEDULE - FAMILY RATES (JK - GRADE 8)

	1st CHILD (FULL PRICE)	2nd CHILD (10% DISCOUNT)	3rd CHILD (20% DISCOUNT)	4th CHILD (30% DISCOUNT)
Registration Deposit - Due April 4, 2023	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Balance - Due September 1, 2023	\$9,745.00	\$8,690.50	\$7,636.00	\$6,581.50
TOTAL	\$10,545.00	\$9,490.50	\$8,436.00	\$7,381.50

PLEASE NOTE

- Discount rates apply to individual student, not each sibling in the multi-student household, and are available to students JK-Grade 8

Tuition Fee Schedule

OPTIONAL SERVICES

2023/2024 School Year

Application forms must be completed to enroll in optional services such as Before and After Care, Private Music Lessons and Tutoring.



BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE (JK - GRADE 8)		
SERVICE	PRICE PER DAY*	
Before School (7:15 - 8:45am)	\$10	
After School (3:45 - 5:00pm)	\$10	
Before and After School	\$15	

^{*}LATE PICK UP FEE: If a student is picked up after 5:00pm, a late pick up fee will be applied to the invoice. The late pick up fee rate is billed at \$1.00 per minute after 5:00pm, up to ten (10) minutes and \$5.00 per minute afterwards.

PAYMENT INFORMATION

APPLICATION FEE AND REGISTRATION DEPOSIT

The application fee and registration deposit can be paid to The Oxford School by using one of the following options:

- 1. Sending an e-transfer to payments@theoxfordschool.ca
- 2. Mailing a cheque to The Oxford School's payment office at 969 Juliana Drive, Woodstock, ON N4V 1C1

REMAINING TUITION FEES

The remaining tuition fees can be paid using one of the following options:

- 1. Pre-authorized payments can be set up by completing a pre-authorized debit form available from the school office
- 2. Mailing post dated cheques (for the first of each month, starting September 1st, 2023) to The Oxford School's payment office at 969 Juliana Drive, Woodstock, ON N4V 1C1

BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE

Before and after school fees can be paid to The Oxford School by using one of the following options:

- 1. Sending an e-transfer to payments@theoxfordschool.ca
- 2. Mailing a cheque to The Oxford School's payment office at 969 Juliana Drive, Woodstock, ON N4V 1C1
- 3. If you pay Student Tuition Fees by pre-authorized payments and you wish for the before and after school fees to be included in the amount, please notify the office.

Before and after school care will be billed at the end of the month, based on bookings. Parents will receive an invoice via email and payment is to be made by the 10th of the month.

MUSICAL INSTRUMENT RENTAL FEE

The musical instrument rental fee can be paid by:

1. Sending an e-transfer to payments@theoxfordschool.ca

QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the school by phone at 519.421.3435 or via email at admissions@theoxfordschool.ca.